

Ajay

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 18 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3141 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1613 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 18 OF 2025

Vivek Narayan Naik and Anr. .. Plaintiffs
Versus
M/s. Shivani Builders and Developers and Ors. .. Defendants

-
- Mr. Akshay Kolse Patil a/w. Ms. Rashmi Raghavan, Ms. Vaishnavi Kamble and Ms. Shraddha Kadam, Advocates for Plaintiffs.
 - Mr. Santosh Pathak, Advocate i/by Law Origin for Defendant Nos.1 to 5 and 7 to 9.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.
DATE : FEBRUARY 04, 2026.

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Kolse Patil, learned Advocate for Plaintiffs and Mr. Pathak, learned Advocate Defendant Nos.1 to 5 and 7 to 9.
2. Affidavit-in-Reply shall be filed before the next date in the Registry as informed by Mr. Pathak. Copy of the same shall be served on the Defendants' Advocate by today.
3. Rejoinder be filed on or before the next date. Copy of the same shall be served on the other Defendants' Advocate.

4. List the matter on Board on 11th February 2026. To be placed under the caption '**For Directions**'.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay

AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE

Digitally signed by
AJAY TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Date: 2026.02.04
15:36:02 +0530